



March 6, 2025

Ms. Jody Weaver
City Manager
City of Port Lavaca

Re: Smith Road Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project – Recommendation Letter

Dear Jody:

We have reviewed the following two bids received from Staff Concrete Construction and 304 Construction, LLC for the Smith Road Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project on March 4, 2025. As a reminder, Base Bid included all of the sidewalk and bicycle lane improvements (where existing striping did not exist or needed to change). Add Alternate No. 1 included fresh striping over the existing double yellow centerline and white edge line that were in the correct configuration and location. Add Alternate No. 2 included Micro-surfacing over the entire pavement limits from SH 35 to Texan Dr and eliminating existing striping shown in Add Alt #2.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid</u>
Staff Concrete Construction	\$241,400.19 (\$241,738.90 shown in original bid due to math error for Line Item 5) (Staff Concrete has agreed to the adjusted amount)
304 Construction	\$299,933.80

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Add Alternate No. 1</u>
Staff Concrete Construction	\$41,504.40
304 Construction	\$21,786.00

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Add Alternate No. 2</u>
Staff Concrete Construction	\$146,048.40
304 Construction	Did not use Addendum No. 2 revised bid sheet so bid is not acceptable

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Base Bid + Add Alternates No. 1 and 2</u>
Staff Concrete Construction	\$428,952.99
304 Construction	N/A

Staff Concrete Construction is the low bidder for the Base Bid and Add Alternate No. 1 work and due to 304 Construction not using the correct bid form for Add Alternate No. 2, Staff has the only valid Add Alternate No. 2 Bid. The Engineer’s Estimate for Base Bid \$306,700.

The bid tabulation is attached to this letter.

Time was set in the contract at 150 calendar days for Base Bid, 155 calendar days for Base Bid and Add Alternate No. 1, and 170 calendar days for Base Bid and Add Alternates No. 1 and 2.



I recommend awarding the project to Staff Concrete Construction in the amount to be determined by Council depending on what is selected for the scope of work. Please let me know if you have any questions or need me to provide any other information.

Sincerely,

Randy P. Janak, PE
Vice President

XC: Wayne Shaffer – City of Port Lavaca
Kateryna Thomas – City of Port Lavaca

Attachment

Smith Rd Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project Bid Tabulation 3/4/2025

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	Staff Concrete Construction		304 Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
BASE BID								
1	500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	502	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
4	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove), Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
5	531	Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	1129	SY	\$ 85.51	\$ 96,540.79	\$ 100.00	\$ 112,900.00
6	531	Concrete Sidewalk w/ 6" Curb (Var. 6"-12"), Complete in Place	161	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00
7	531	Curb Ramp Ty 10, Complete in Place	14	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	531	Curb Ramp Ty 1, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	531	Curb Ramp Ty 2, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	531	Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R4-4)	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R1-1)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R3-17) & (R8-3a)	12	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
14	644	Remov and Relocate Exist Sign (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	2956	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,188.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 6,798.80
16	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3103	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,894.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 7,136.90
17	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(BRK)(090 MIL)	40	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 92.00
18	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Arrow)	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,960.00
19	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Symbol)	13	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,960.00
20	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	86	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,204.00
21	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (4")	3400	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 19,550.00
22	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (12")	169	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 608.40	\$ 6.90	\$ 1,166.10
23	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (24")	124	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 892.80	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,216.00
24	2660	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00
25	2660	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
26		Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
						\$ 241,400.19		\$ 299,933.80
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1								
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3992	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,161.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,980.00
2	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	4156	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,948.80	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,390.00
3	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(12")	146	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,314.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 876.00
4	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	36	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 540.00
TOTAL						\$ 41,504.40		\$ 21,786.00
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2								
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	350	Microsurfacing (Ty II Aggr)(SAC-B)	193	TON	\$ 702.00	\$ 135,486.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (4")	8,148	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,777.60	\$ -	\$ -
3	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (12")	146	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 525.60	\$ -	\$ -
4	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (24")	36	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 259.20	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL						\$ 146,048.40		\$ -
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1						\$ 282,904.59		\$ 321,719.80
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2						\$ 428,952.99		\$ -

Smith Rd Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project Scenario A

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	Staff Concrete Construction		304 Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
BASE BID								
1	500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	502	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
3	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00
4	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove), Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00
5	531	Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	1129	SY	\$ 85.51	\$ 96,540.79	\$ 100.00	\$ 112,900.00
6	531	Concrete Sidewalk w/ 6" Curb (Var. 6"-12")), Complete in Place	161	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,515.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,100.00
7	531	Curb Ramp Ty 10, Complete in Place	14	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
8	531	Curb Ramp Ty 1, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
9	531	Curb Ramp Ty 2, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	531	Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
11	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R4-4)		EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
12	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R1-1)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R3-17) & (R8-3a)		EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -
14	644	Remov and Relocate Exist Sign (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
15	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)		LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ 2.30	\$ -
16	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)		LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ 2.30	\$ -
17	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(BRK)(090 MIL)		LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ 2.30	\$ -
18	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Arrow)		EA	\$ 120.00	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ -
19	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Symbol)		EA	\$ 240.00	\$ -	\$ 920.00	\$ -
20	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	86	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,204.00
21	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (4")		LF	\$ 1.20	\$ -	\$ 5.75	\$ -
22	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (12")		LF	\$ 3.60	\$ -	\$ 6.90	\$ -
23	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (24")		LF	\$ 7.20	\$ -	\$ 34.00	\$ -
24	2660	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5,520.00
25	2660	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
26		Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
						\$ 185,613.79		\$ 223,054.00

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)		LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ -
2	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)		LF	\$ 4.80	\$ -	\$ 2.50	\$ -
3	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(12")		LF	\$ 9.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ -
4	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")		LF	\$ 30.00	\$ -	\$ 15.00	\$ -
TOTAL						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	350	Microsurfacing (Ty II Aggr)(SAC-B)		TON	\$ 702.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
2	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (4")		LF	\$ 1.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
3	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (12")		LF	\$ 3.60	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
4	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (24")		LF	\$ 7.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1								
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2								\$ -

Smith Rd Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project Scenario B						
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	Staff Concrete Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
BASE BID						
1	500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	502	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00
3	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
4	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove), Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
5	531	Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	1129	SY	\$ 85.51	\$ 96,540.79
6	531	Concrete Sidewalk w/ 6" Curb (Var. 6"-12")), Complete in Place	161	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,515.00
7	531	Curb Ramp Ty 10, Complete in Place	14	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00
8	531	Curb Ramp Ty 1, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	531	Curb Ramp Ty 2, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	531	Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R4-4)		EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -
12	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R1-1)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R3-17) & (R8-3a)		EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -
14	644	Remov and Relocate Exist Sign (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
15	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	2956	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,188.80
16	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3103	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,894.40
17	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(BRK)(090 MIL)	40	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00
18	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Arrow)		EA	\$ 120.00	\$ -
19	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Symbol)		EA	\$ 240.00	\$ -
20	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	86	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00
21	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (4")	3400	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,080.00
22	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (12")	169	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 608.40
23	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (24")	124	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 892.80
24	2660	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
25	2660	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
26		Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
						\$ 220,470.19
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1						
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3992	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,161.60
2	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	4156	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,948.80
3	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(12")	146	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,314.00
4	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	36	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
TOTAL						\$ 41,504.40
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2						
ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	350	Microsurfacing (Ty II Aggr)(SAC-B)	193	TON	\$ 702.00	\$ 135,486.00
2	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (4")	8,148	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,777.60
3	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (12")	146	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 525.60
4	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (24")	36	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 259.20
TOTAL						\$ 146,048.40
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1						\$ 261,974.59
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2						\$ 408,022.99

Smith Rd Bicycle Lane and Sidewalk Project Scenario C

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	Staff Concrete Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
BASE BID						
1	500	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2	502	Barricades, Signs and Traffic Handling	1	LS	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00
3	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence, Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
4	506	Temporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove), Complete in Place	50	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
5	531	Concrete Sidewalk, Complete in Place	1129	SY	\$ 85.51	\$ 96,540.79
6	531	Concrete Sidewalk w/ 6" Curb (Var. 6"-12")), Complete in Place	161	SY	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,515.00
7	531	Curb Ramp Ty 10, Complete in Place	14	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 26,600.00
8	531	Curb Ramp Ty 1, Complete in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
9	531	Curb Ramp Ty 2, Complete in Place	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
10	531	Sidewalk Drain	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
11	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R4-4)	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R1-1)	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	644	Install Sign Sup & Assm (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P) (R3-17) & (R8-3a)	12	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	644	Remov and Relocate Exist Sign (TY 10)(BWG)(1)SA(P)	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
15	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	2956	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,188.80
16	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3103	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 14,894.40
17	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(BRK)(090 MIL)	40	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 192.00
18	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Arrow)	13	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,560.00
19	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Bike Symbol)	13	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 3,120.00
20	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	86	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,548.00
21	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (4")	3400	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,080.00
22	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (12")	169	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 608.40
23	677	Eliminate Exist Pav Mark (24")	124	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 892.80
24	2660	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
25	2660	Adjust Water Meter to Grade	1	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
26		Project Sign	1	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
						\$ 241,400.19

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (Y)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	3992	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,161.60
2	666	Refl Pav Mark Ty I (W)4"(SLD)(090 MIL)	4156	LF	\$ 4.80	\$ 19,948.80
3	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(12")	146	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,314.00
4	668	Prefab Pav Mark Ty C (W)(Solid)(24")	36	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00
TOTAL						\$ 41,504.40

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 2

ITEM NO.	SPEC NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY PER UNIT	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID (QTY. X UNIT PRICE)
1	350	Microsurfacing (Ty II Aggr)(SAC-B)	193	TON	\$ 702.00	\$ 135,486.00
2	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (4")	8,148	LF	\$ 1.20	\$ 9,777.60
3	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (12")	146	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 525.60
4	677	Eliminate Exits Pav Mark (24")	36	LF	\$ 7.20	\$ 259.20
TOTAL						\$ 146,048.40

GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1						\$ 282,904.59
GRAND TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 AND 2						\$ 428,952.99